Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECOF 12-	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner		al documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): LEVY, Menachem 	_13_63	2631886 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kip Holdings
HORNBACHER, Yishai HERSHFELD, Shayna Leah		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 468 Crown Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		-
		City: Brooklyn State: NY Zip: 11225
05/13/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	91701140.
If this document is being filed to		olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	
concerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Oppedahl & Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719	whom correspondence e mailed: Larson, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Left Enclosed
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719 40.00 0P	whom correspondence e mailed: Larson, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719 40.00 0P Street Address: P.O. Box 5088	whom correspondence mailed: Larson, LLP Zip: 80435-5088	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719 40.00 0P Street Address: P.O. Box 5088	whom correspondence mailed: Larson, LLP Zip: 80435-5088	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719 40.00 0P Street Address: P.O. Box 5088 City: Dillon State: CO	whom correspondence mailed: Larson, LLP Zip: 80435-5088	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be Name: Carl Oppedahl Internal Address: Oppedahl & GFREY1 00000099 10416719 40.00 0P Street Address: P.O. Box 5088	whom correspondence mailed: Larson, LLP Zip: 80435-5088	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0061

Attorney Docket No. MLKS.P-001

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Menachem Levy, Yishai Hornbacher and Shayna Leah Hershfeld sell and assign to Kip Holdings (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Improved Data Retrieval and Report Generation System for Foodstuffs invented by us, as described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/262,287, filed January 16, 2001, and International Application Number PCT/US02/01265. filed January 16, 2002, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Inventor's Signature

DATE

day of

Menachem Levy

NOTARY PUBILIC

Inventor's Printed Name

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

SIGNED AND SWORN BEFORE ME

ON______PAUL J. MERMELSTEIN

IOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01ME4764145

Qualified In Kings County Commission Expires Feb. 28

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014810 FRAME: 0062